,		RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CEN	TER			
	FROM	MAR 0 9 200	(FRI)MAR 9-2007		1:29/NO.6310677 85498-102 ADB	'695 P 2
	E()RM_PTC-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P06/REV04	03-15		-	U.S. DEPARTMENT O	F COMMERCE ademark Office
0	Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ ▼	10338		▼	I documents or copy	<b>V</b>
6	1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Innovak Group Inc.	10336	2. Name and add	lress of receiving		
3			Name: <u>Gyula</u>		alla Drive, Winnipe	g,
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🖄 No	Manitoba, Cana	ida, R2G 0X6		
	3. Nature of conveyance;         X Assignment         Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: same as above			
	C Other Execution Date: <u>August 16, 2004</u>		City:	- <u> </u>	State: Z	P:
			Additional name(s)	& address(es) a	attached? 🔲 Yes	X No
	<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number</li> <li>If this document is being filed together</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	••	, the execution date B. Patent 7,134,368		tion is:	
1	4/2007 DBYRNE 00000016 010310 7134368 C:8021 (40.00 DA	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗆 Yes 🖄	3 No		
	<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Mr. Adrian D. Battison</li> <li>Internal Address: Ade &amp; Company Inc.</li> <li>2157 Henderson Highway, Winnipeg, Manitoba,</li> <li>Canada R2G 1P9</li> <li>Street Address: same as above</li> </ul>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
			7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
			Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			8. Deposit account number: 01-0310			
	City: State: ZIP:		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document. Adrian D. Battison		USE THIS SPACE	rrect and any a	March 6, 2007	rue copy
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover st		Signature heat; attachments, an	nd document:	3 Date	
		Mail Stop Assignme	nt Recordation Services	ND. 1 DUDATION (mr	n-cc):00-50	

PAGE 2/4 \* RCVD AT 3/9/2007 11:36:54 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/1 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):00-50

PATENT REEL: 019019 FRAME: 0597

#### ASSIGNMENT

THE INNOVAK GROUP INC., whose full post office address is 62 Hymns Blvd., Point-Claire, Quebec, Canada, H9R 1E1, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to GYULA KALDER-NAGY, whose full post office address is 412-5 Valhalla Drive, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R2G 0X6, all our interest in the United States in and to the invention relating to "INTERCHANGEABLE SCREWDRIVER", which is the subject matter of United States Letters Patent No: 7,134,368, issued November 14, 2006, the same to be held and enjoyed by assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent is granted as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ourselves if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Signed at Pointe-Claire, Quebec, Canada 16 day of February This , 2007.

THE INNOVAK GROUP INC.

Name: HOWARD SHULKIN Title: PRESIDENT

PAGE 4/4 \* RCVD AT 3/9/2007 11:36:54 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/1 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):00-50

PATENT REEL: 019019 FRAME: 0598 Patent Number Information



Day : Friday Date: 3/9/2007 Time: 11:41:49

# **Patent Number Information**

Application Number: <u>10/776468</u> Assignments	Examiner Number: 77593	5 / SHAKERI, HADI
Filing or 371(c) Date: 02/12/2004 eDan	Group Art Unit: <u>3723</u>	IFW IMAGE
Effective Date: 02/12/2004	Class/Subclass: 081/490.000	
Application Received: 02/12/2004	Lost Case: NO	
Pat. Num./Pub. Num: 7134368/20050076750	Interference Number:	
Issue Date: 11/14/2006	Unmatched Petition: NO	
Date of Abandonment: 00/00/0000	L&R Code: Secrecy Code:1	
Attorney Docket Number: 85498-102 ADB	Third Level Review: NO	Secrecy Order: NO
Status: 150 / PATENTED CASE		Status Date: 10/25/2006
Confirmation Number: 3497	Oral Hearing: NO	
Title of Invention: INTERCHANGEABLE S	SCREWDRIVER FOR T	OOL BITS

foc

Appln Contents Petition Info	Atty/Agent Info Continuity/Reexam	Foreign Data
Search Another: Application# PCT / /	Searchor Patent#Searchor PG PUBS #	Search Search
Attorney Docket #	Search	
<b>Bar Code #</b>	Search	

To go back use Back button on your browser toolbar.

Back to PALM | ASSIGNMENT | OASIS | Home page

3/9/2007

#### ADE & COMPANY INC. PATENT AGENTS

ADRIAN D. BATTISON, B.Sc., F.P.T.I.C Michael R. Williams, B.Sc., Ph.D., A.P.T.I.C. RYAN W. DUPUIS, B. Sc., A.P.T.I.C.

### RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

MAR 0 9 2007

2157 Henderson Highway Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada R2G 1P9

Telephone (204)947-1429 Facsimile (204) 942-5723 E-Mail: info@adeco.com

Our File: 85498-102 ADB

# FACSIMILE COVER LETTER

PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGES TO:

ME: Commissioner of Patents – Assignment Recordation Services		
FACSIMILE NUMBER:	1-571-273-8300	
FROM:	Adrian D. Battison	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING THIS CO	VER LETTER:4	
DATE:		
TELEPHONE: (204) 947-1429	FACSIMILE: (204) 942-5723	
OPERATOR:	LYNN LEATHERDALE	

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE DESIGNATED RECIPIENT'S NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR AN AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS DOCUMENT IN ERROR, AND THAT ANY REVIEW, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US BY MAIL.

#### RE: United States Patent No: 7,134,368 The Innovak Group Inc. (Gyula Kalder-Nagy) INTERCHANGEABLE SCREWDRIVER

Assignment Cover Sheet in duplicate authorizing fees to be charged to Deposit Account and Assignment.

IF ALL PAGES ARE NOT RECEIVED OR ANY ARE NOT LEGIBLE. PLEASE CALL AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

PAGE 1/4 \* RCVD AT 3/9/2007 11:36:54 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/1 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):00-50

.

RECORDED: 03/09/2007

## PATENT REEL: 019019 FRAME: 0600